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TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER TO R&D INSTITUTIONS


2011. DR. M. THAMBIDURAI:


Will the Minister of Electronics and Information Technology be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government has provided technology transfer to any R&D institution or potential entrepreneur by the Society for Applied Microwave Electronics Engineering& Research

(SAMEER),if so, the details thereof; and


(b) the list of R&D institutions and entrepreneurs who have been allotted the technology transfer in the last five years?


ANSWER


MINSTER OF STATE FOR ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI RAJEEV CHANDRASEKHAR)


(a) and (b): Society for Applied Microwave Electronics Engineering & Research (SAMEER), an autonomous Scientific Society under Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology

(MeitY) has transferred the technology to following industries in the last five years:


Sl. No. Technology Industry

1. 6 MV Medical Linear Accelerator

(LINAC)

M/s. Panacea Medical Technologies Private

Limited, Karnataka

2. 30m Proximity Sensors for

PINAKA Rocket

HBL Power Systems Limited, Hyderabad


3. Microwave Disinfection System for

Hospital Waste


M/s. Digital Systems Private Limited,

Mumbai

M/s. S. S. Medical Systems (India) Private

Limited, Uttarakhand
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